promptly after the offer, the consideration given to stockholders in the merger
would be the same as the consideration received by tendering stockholders in the
offer.

   26

   CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2003,
and our capitalization as of June 30, 2003 as adjusted to give effect to the
Exchange Offer and assuming that all outstanding Notes are exchanged for Shares.

   This table has been included to provide additional information regarding
the anticipated impact of the Exchange Offer. The information presented below
should be read in conjunction with "Selected Consolidated Financial Information"
and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operation and Financial
Condition" included elsewhere in this Offering Circular and Disclosure Statement
and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operations and Financial
Condition" included in our 2002 Annual Report on Form 20-F incorporated herein
by reference.

   PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION UNDER EXCHANGE OFFER

   JUNE 30, 2003
   ------------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED(4)
   -------------  ---------------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current maturities of long-term loans .....   $   2,510   $   2,510
   ----------   ----------
Long-term loans, net of current maturities .....   115,769   115,769
   ----------   ----------
Convertible subordinated notes (1) .....   90,529   --
   ----------   ----------
Accrued interest related to restructured debt(2) .....   50,154   15,686
   ----------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
Share capital(3) .....   570   1,085
Additional paid-in capital .....   671,074   727,029
Accumulated other comprehensive loss .....   (6,607)   (6,607)
Accumulated deficit .....   (668,603)   (600,376)
   ----------   ----------
Total shareholders' equity (deficiency) .....   (3,566)   121,131
   ----------   ----------
Total capitalization .....   $  255,396   $  255,096
   ==========   ==========

----------

(1)   Includes accrued interest as of June 30, 2003 in the amount of $1.775

Edgar Filing: GILAT SATELLITE NETWORKS LTD - Form 6-K

34

   million.

(2)   Future accrued interest for restructured debts as follows: $15.686
   million and $34.468 million for long-term loans and convertible
   subordinated notes respectively.

(3)   Consisting of Shares par value NIS 0.20 per share, 27,500,000 authorized
   and 12,987,860 issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2003 and 24,082,110,
   issued and outstanding as adjusted to give effect to the Exchange Offer.